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Sarah N. Stroud, CEO

MEMORANDUM

Individuals Selected to Serve on Trillium Health Resources Consolidated Board

TO: County Commissioners and County Managers
Eastpointe Human Services and Sandhills Center Catchment Areas

FROM: Lisa Jarman, Clerk - Eastpointe Human Services Area Board

RE:

Date:  December 28, 2023

CC: Secretary Kody H. Kinsley, NC Department of Health and Human Services
Sarah Stroud, CEO
Joy Futrell, CEO

Pursuant to NC DHHS Secretarial Directive 2023-001, issued by Secretary Kody H. Kinsley, Eastpointe Human

Services (Eastpointe) and Trillium Health Resources (Trillium) were directed to consolidate. In addition, the
Secretary considered the then pending proposed consolidation agreement between Eastpointe and Sandhills
Center (Sandhills}) and directed the dissolution of Sandhills with Eastpointe being the surviving entity. Thereafter,
Eastpointe, Trillium and the NC Department of Health and Human Services executed the Transition,
Consolidation and Dissolution Agreement (Agreement). Pursuant to an affirmative vote of the Eastpointe Area
Board at a duly called meeting held on December 28, 2023, and in accordance with Article II, Paragraph 3 of the
Agreement, the eleven (11) individuals identified below shall serve on the consolidated board of Trillium Health
Resources representing the Eastpointe and Sandhills counties. Please let me know if I can be of further assistance.

NAME COUNTY OF RESIDENCE EMAIL PHONE
Jerry Jones Greene County jerry.jones@greenecountync.gov 252-714-0765
June Cummings Lenoir County june.cummings@lenoircountync.gov | 252-286-6995
JW Simmons Sampson County jwsimmonsedu@gmail.com 910-990-0478
Wixie Stephens Robeson County district] @co.robeson.nc.us 910-740-6775
Rob Boyette Wilson County boyetterob@gmail.com 252-289-0762
Steve Keen Wayne County stevepkeen@gmail.com 919-920-7023
Walter Ferguson Lee County walter.ferguson@sanfordnc.net 919-478-0107
Priscilla Little-Reid Anson County plittle-reid@ansoncountync.gov 704-994-3201
Jackie Mclean Hoke County jmclean@hcs.k12.nc.us 910-670-7732
Carlvena Foster Guilford County cfoster@guilfordcountync.gov 336-365-0692
Melvin “Skip” Alston Guilford County Salston]@guilfordcountync.gov 336-324-3515
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i you are deaf or hard of hearing, dial 711 for NC Relay or 1-888-819-5112
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